

1

10/18/2023

Municipal Council

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #:	23-1447	Version:	1	Name:	#T2760 OEM Automotive Parts	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	8/31/2023			In control:	Administration	
On agenda:	10/18/2023			Final action:	10/18/2023	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Administration/Division of Central Purchasing Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Use of State Contract(s) #T2760 Master Blanket POs, #23- FLEET-34932, #23- FLEET-34925, #19-FLEET-00923,#19-FLEET-00919, #19-FLEET-00917 Purpose: To purchase OEM Automotive Parts and Accessories for light duty vehicles. Entity Name(s)/Address(s): 1) Chapman Ford Sales, Inc., 6744 Black Horse Pike, Egg Harbor Township, New Jersey 08234; 2) Nielsen of Morristown, Inc., 172 Ridgedale Avenue, Morristown, New Jersey 07960; 3) Fred Beans Parts, Inc., 131 Doyle Street, Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901 4) McGuire Chevrolet Cadillac, 63 Hampton House Road, Newton, New Jersey 07860; and 5) Nielsen Ford of Morristown, Inc., 170 Ridgedale Avenue, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 Contract Amount: Not to exceed \$50,000.00 Funding Source: 2023 Department of Public Works, Division of Motors/011-060-0602-83630-B202 Contract Period: Upon approval of Municipal Council through August 4, 2024, inclusive of extensic granted by the State Contract Basis: () Bid (X) State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: This Resolution authorizes the usage of State Contracts for the purchase of OEM Automotive Part: and Accessories for light duty vehicles on an as-needed basis for the Department of Public Works, Division of Motors.					sey 08234; ; and 07960 83630-B2023 e of extensions
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Date	Ver. Action B	v		Acti	on	Result

Adopt

Pass